Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

ROAD SAFETY AWARENESS

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Approval Form- Road Safety Awareness

Department: NSS Unit.

Program: Road Safety Awareness

Objectives: To spread awareness and make people aware about Road Safety.

Need: The students must know the rules and regulations of Road Safety.

Date: 3rd February, 2022

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Verified by: Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Date of Approval: 25th January, 2022

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

ishwagaena

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Minutes of the meeting: Road Safety

There was a meeting taken in Zoom meeting on 31st January, 2022.

Meeting on 31st January, 2022:

- > Discussed about the event.
- > Planned about the task and date for the event.
- > The leader worked on the sample message that would be sent for the event
- ➤ All necessary information was given.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Whatsapp Message: Road Safety

Greetings to All A The NSS UNIT of Bunts Sangha's S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai In collaboration with Powai traffic police has organised seminar on -TOPIC- ROAD SAFETY AWARENESS PROGRAMME

Date:- 03rd February, 2022 Time:-11:30AMVenue:- SM. SHETTY COLLEGE Auditorium. All the participants will be provided with E-Certificate

Registration link https://forms.gle/Fm467b1o1bR8eK3v9

Do check our Social Media handles

Instagram - https://instagram.com/shettynssunit b46?igshid=1xuafngvhevgf

Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/smshettynss/

YouTube - https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC3ysq4y-Y_7UmvOkP6t60_Q

For any queries Call:

Snehal Rai: - 9082362400 Sushant Shetty: - 7738813869.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report: Road Safety

Event: Road Safety

Date: 3rd February, 2022.

Highlight: The NSS Unit of S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai has conducted a Road Safety Awareness Programme on 3rd February,2022 at college auditorium from 11:30 to 1:30pm. It is necessary for everyone to be aware of traffic signs and road rules.

Traffic signs can give you important information that can ensure your safety and the safety of those you and awareness of road rules can lower chances of accidents. It is very important to be aware that road traffic injuries remain an important public health problem. When road safety products are utilized correctly or efficiently, they can help save lives, prevent accidents and injuries, and keep a society functioning in the most optimal way.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

ISO 21001:2018 Certified





NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Thankyou Letter: Road Safety Poster Making Competition.

SMS/	3 rd February, 2022
То,	
PSI Suryakant Sonawane	
Traffic Control Dept,	
Powai.	
Dear sir,	

It was truly a pleasure to have you with us as our resource person for the 'Road Safety Awareness organized by the NSS Unit of our College.

On behalf of our college we'd like to thank you for the generous gift of your time and also giving us your precious opinion. Your time and dedication made it possible for us to reward students for their creative efforts.

With Regards,

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Dr sridhara Shetty,

PRINICIPAL

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352